
From: Elizabeth Boepple
To: Hinkel, Bill; "gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com"; "mmanahan@pierceatwood.com"; "magoodwin@burnsmcd.com";

Miller, Susanne; DEP, NECEC; Livesay, Nick; Stratton, Robert D; Puryear, Kristen; Rideout, Megan M;
"Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil"; "Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov"; Bensinger, Peggy; Parker, Lauren;
"bpw1@midmaine.com"; "leadley@myfairpoint.net"; "ashli.goodenow@gmail.com";
"oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net"; "Steven.Zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com"; "jtalbert@preti.com";
"robert.wood@tnc.org"; "egreen@clf.org"; "pturner@clf.org"; "Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com";
"eshermanbpr@gmail.com"; "kbraft@gmail.com"; "klyman9672@gmail.com"; "manfarr1974@yahoo.com";
"mwagner@insourcerenewables.com"; "1withwhitewaters@gmail.com"; "twalkerfilm@gmail.com";
"diblasi.tony@gmail.com"; "Maureen Aube"; "mspils15@hotmail.com"; "caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net";
"info@kennebecriverangler.com"; "gcaruso@myfairpoint.net"; "edbuzzel@gmail.com"; "ABuxton@preti.com";
"RBorowski@preti.com"; "EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov"; "burgess@ibew104.org"; "Amorin@mainechamber.org";
"jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com"; "Brian.J.Murphy@nexteraenergy.com"; "ehowe@dwmlaw.com";
"mnovello@wagnerforest.com"; "hawksnestlodge@gmail.com"; "dpublicover@outdoors.org";
"cjohnson@nrcm.org"; "nbennett@nrcm.org"; "sely@nrcm.org"; "Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org";
"dhedrick@roadrunner.com"; Hobbins, Barry; Landry, Andrew; "gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com"; "Ben Smith"

Cc: Lisa A. Gilbreath; Stacy Laughton; Sandra Howard
Subject: RE: CMP NECEC
Date: Friday, November 8, 2019 4:59:44 PM
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image002.png

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the State of Maine Mail System. Do not click
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Dear Mr. Hinkel,
 
Groups 2 and 10 object to CMP’s most recent attempt to fast track the regulatory process. With
the federal process for a Presidential Permit still underway and unlikely to resolve until after the
first of the year, there is no reason for the Land Use Planning Commissioners to feel pressured
into a shortened review period for their deliberative process.  There is equally no compelling
reason for Commissioner Pray to be required to participate in the review of this application.  To
argue, as CMP does, that reading the voluminous materials, including testimony and transcripts of
hearings, is analogous to attendance at the hearings and digesting the materials
contemporaneously, simply ignores reality.  The very reason for the hearings was to enable the
Commissioners to receive first hand testimony and ask direct questions.  Reading transcripts is
not a substitute. For these reasons, CMP’s requests should be denied.
 
Thank you and kindly confirm that this communication will become part of the record. 
 
Sincerely,
 
Elizabeth A. Boepple, Esq.
Licensed in Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont
BCM Environmental & Land Law
Offices in Concord and Keene, New Hampshire and Portland, Maine
boepple@nhlandlaw.com
Phone 603.225.2585
Cell 802.779.8628
Fax 603.225.2401

 
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY:
This message, including attachments, is confidential and may contain information protected by the attorney-client privilege or work
product doctrine. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message are prohibited.
If you have received this email in error, please destroy it and notify boepple@nhlandlaw.com immediately. 
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From: Hinkel, Bill <Bill.Hinkel@maine.gov> 
Sent: Friday, November 8, 2019 10:03 AM
To: 'gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com' <gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com>; 'mmanahan@pierceatwood.com'
<mmanahan@pierceatwood.com>; 'magoodwin@burnsmcd.com' <magoodwin@burnsmcd.com>;
Miller, Susanne <Susanne.Miller@maine.gov>; DEP, NECEC <NECEC.DEP@maine.gov>; Livesay, Nick
<Nick.Livesay@maine.gov>; Stratton, Robert D <Robert.D.Stratton@maine.gov>; Puryear, Kristen
<Kristen.Puryear@maine.gov>; Rideout, Megan M <Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov>;
'Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil' <Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil>; 'Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov'
<Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov>; Bensinger, Peggy <Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; Parker, Lauren
<Lauren.Parker@maine.gov>; 'bpw1@midmaine.com' <bpw1@midmaine.com>;
'leadley@myfairpoint.net' <leadley@myfairpoint.net>; 'ashli.goodenow@gmail.com'
<ashli.goodenow@gmail.com>; 'oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net'
<oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net>; 'Steven.Zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com'
<Steven.Zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com>; 'jtalbert@preti.com' <jtalbert@preti.com>;
'robert.wood@tnc.org' <robert.wood@tnc.org>; 'egreen@clf.org' <egreen@clf.org>;
'pturner@clf.org' <pturner@clf.org>; 'Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com'
<Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com>; 'eshermanbpr@gmail.com' <eshermanbpr@gmail.com>;
'kbraft@gmail.com' <kbraft@gmail.com>; 'klyman9672@gmail.com' <klyman9672@gmail.com>;
'manfarr1974@yahoo.com' <manfarr1974@yahoo.com>; 'mwagner@insourcerenewables.com'
<mwagner@insourcerenewables.com>; '1withwhitewaters@gmail.com'
<1withwhitewaters@gmail.com>; 'twalkerfilm@gmail.com' <twalkerfilm@gmail.com>;
'diblasi.tony@gmail.com' <diblasi.tony@gmail.com>; 'Maureen Aube'
<maureen@lametrochamber.com>; 'mspils15@hotmail.com' <mspils15@hotmail.com>;
'caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net' <caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net>;
'info@kennebecriverangler.com' <info@kennebecriverangler.com>; 'gcaruso@myfairpoint.net'
<gcaruso@myfairpoint.net>; 'edbuzzel@gmail.com' <edbuzzel@gmail.com>; 'ABuxton@preti.com'
<ABuxton@preti.com>; 'RBorowski@preti.com' <RBorowski@preti.com>;
'EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov' <EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov>; 'burgess@ibew104.org'
<burgess@ibew104.org>; 'Amorin@mainechamber.org' <Amorin@mainechamber.org>;
'jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com' <jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com>; 'Brian.J.Murphy@nexteraenergy.com'
<Brian.J.Murphy@nexteraenergy.com>; 'ehowe@dwmlaw.com' <ehowe@dwmlaw.com>;
'mnovello@wagnerforest.com' <mnovello@wagnerforest.com>; 'hawksnestlodge@gmail.com'
<hawksnestlodge@gmail.com>; 'dpublicover@outdoors.org' <dpublicover@outdoors.org>;
'cjohnson@nrcm.org' <cjohnson@nrcm.org>; 'nbennett@nrcm.org' <nbennett@nrcm.org>;
'sely@nrcm.org' <sely@nrcm.org>; 'Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org' <Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org>;
'dhedrick@roadrunner.com' <dhedrick@roadrunner.com>; Hobbins, Barry
<Barry.Hobbins@maine.gov>; Landry, Andrew <Andrew.Landry@maine.gov>; Elizabeth Boepple
<boepple@nhlandlaw.com>; 'gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com' <gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com>; 'Ben
Smith' <BSmith@SmithLawMaine.com>
Cc: Lisa A. Gilbreath <lgilbreath@PierceAtwood.com>
Subject: RE: CMP NECEC



 
Dear Parties,
 
The Commission has scheduled to discuss CMP’s requests at its meeting on November 13, 2019,
which will be held at 15 Littlefield Way, Brewer, Maine, beginning at 10:00 a.m. For an agenda and
meeting details, please visit: https://www.maine.gov/dacf/lupc/about/calendar/index.shtml.
Attached is a memorandum from the Commission staff regarding this matter.
 
Regards,
 
Bill Hinkel
Regional Supervisor
Land Use Planning Commission
Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry
Mobile: 207-446-8823
Web: http://www.maine.gov/dacf/lupc/index.shtml
 
 
 

From: Dianne Ursia <dursia@PierceAtwood.com> 
Sent: Thursday, November 7, 2019 4:00 PM
To: Landry, Andrew <Andrew.Landry@maine.gov>; Anthony Buxton <abuxton@preti.com>; Ashli
Coleman <ashli.goodenow@gmail.com>; Hobbins, Barry <Barry.Hobbins@maine.gov>; Hinkel, Bill
<Bill.Hinkel@maine.gov>; Bob Haynes <oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net>; Stratton, Robert D
<Robert.D.Stratton@maine.gov>; Brian Murphy <Brian.J.Murphy@nexteraenergy.com>; Carrie
Carpenter <Carrie_Carpenter@rocketmail.com>; Cathy Johnson <cjohnson@nrcm.org>; City of
Lewiston <EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov>; David Publicover <dpublicover@outdoors.org>; Ed Buzzell
<edbuzzel@gmail.com>; Elizabeth Boepple, Esq. <boepple@nhlandlaw.com>; Emily Green
<egreen@clf.org>; Emily Howe <ehowe@dwmlaw.com>; Eric Sherman <eshermanbpr@gmail.com>;
Gerry Mirabile <Gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com>; Gerry Petruccelli <gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com>;
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers <burgess@ibew104.org>; DEP, NECEC
<NECEC.DEP@maine.gov>; Jay Clement <Jay.L.CLement@usace.army.mil>; Jeffrey Reardon
<jeffrey.reardon@tu.org>; Jeffrey Talbert <jtalbert@preti.com>; Joanna B. Tourangeau
<jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com>; Kathy Barkley <kbraft@gmail.com>; Kennebec River Angler
<info@kennebecriverangler.com>; Kim Lyman <klyman9672@gmail.com>; Puryear, Kristen
<Kristen.Puryear@maine.gov>; Parker, Lauren <Lauren.Parker@maine.gov>; Lewiston Auburn
Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce (maureen@lametrochamber.com)
<maureen@lametrochamber.com>; Maine Guide Service <gcaruso@myfairpoint.net>; Maine State
Chamber of Commerce <Amorin@mainechamber.org>; Mandy Farrar <manfarr1974@yahoo.com>;
Mark Goodwin <magoodwin@burnsmcd.com>; Matt Wagner
<mwagner@insourcerenewables.com>; Rideout, Megan M <Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov>;
Melissa Pauley <melissa.pauley@hq.doe.gov>; Mike Pilsbury <mspils15@hotmail.com>; Nick
Bennett <nbennett@nrcm.org>; Nick Leadley <leadley@myfairpoint.net>; Livesay, Nick
<Nick.Livesay@maine.gov>; Noah Hale <1withwhitewaters@gmail.com>; NRCM <sely@nrcm.org>;
Bensinger, Peggy <Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; Peter Dostie <hawksnestlodge@gmail.com>;
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Phelps Turner <pturner@clf.org>; Rob Wood <robert.wood@tnc.org>; Robert Borowski
<rborowski@preti.com>; Robert Weingarten <bpw1@midmaine.com>; Steven Zuretti
<steven.zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com>; Miller, Susanne <Susanne.Miller@maine.gov>; Taylor
Walker <twalkerfilm@gmail.com>; Tony DiBlasi <diblasi.tony@gmail.com>; Town of Caratunk
<caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net>; Trout Unlimited <dhedrick@roadrunner.com>; Wagner
Forest Management <mnovello@wagnerforest.com>; Western Maine Mountains
<bsmith@smithlawmaine.com>
Cc: Matt Manahan <mmanahan@pierceatwood.com>; Lisa A. Gilbreath
<lgilbreath@PierceAtwood.com>
Subject: CMP NECEC
 
EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the State of Maine Mail System. Do not click
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
 
 
 
 
 

Dianne C. Ursia 
Legal Administrative Assistant
PIERCE ATWOOD LLP

Merrill's Wharf 
254 Commercial Street
Portland, ME 04101

PH 207.791.1249
FAX 207.791.1350

dursia@pierceatwood.com
This e-mail was sent from Pierce Atwood. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you suspect that
you were not intended to receive it please delete it and notify us as soon as possible.
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